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5.5
5.6
5.7
5.8
5.9

 (BOI) 
 3 

/  8  50%  5 

 5  30% 
 25% 
 5 

/  10 

/  25% 
:

 : 



-

 1 : 

 (Accrual 
Basic)  ( )

.
2549  1 

 A  3%,  B  5%  C 
 1%  1  2  2%  3  20 

 : 
  A   B   C 

1 2,293.16 5,261.28 1,391.41 8,946.30 
2 2,361.95 5,524.81 1,391.41 9,278.16 
3 2,432.81 5,801.05 1,405.19 9,639.06 
4 2,505.79 6,091.10 1,405.19 10,002.09 
5 2,580.97 6,395.66 1,405.19 10,381.82 
6 2,658.40 6,715.44 1,419.24 10,793.09 
7 2,738.15 7,051.21 1,419.24 11,208.61 
8 2,820.29 7,403.78 1,433.29 11,657.37 
9 2,904.90 7,773.96 1,433.29 12,112.17 
10 2,992.05 8,162.66 1,433.29 12,588.01 
11 3,081.81 8,570.80 1,447.92 13,100.24 
12 3,174.27 8,999.34 1,447.92 13,621.24 
13 3,269.49 9,449.30 1,461.96 14,180.76 
14 3,367.58 9,921.77 1,461.96 14,751.31 
15 3,468.61 10,417.86 1,461.96 15,348.43 



56

  A   B   C 
16 3,572.66 10,938.75 1,476.58 15,988.00 
17 3,679.85 11,485.69 1,476.58 16,642.12 
18 3,790.24 12,059.97 1,491.20 17,341.42 
19 3,903.95 12,662.97 1,491.20 18,058.13 
20 4,021.07 13,296.12 1,491.20 18,808.39 

 61,668.92 173,984.06 28,844.07 264,446.83 
 : 

 2 : 

 4 
(Direct Material)  (Direct Labor)  (Manufacturing 
Overhead)  (Administrative Expense) 

.  2549  1 
 A  3%,  B  5%  C  1%

 1  2  2%  3  20 

 : 
  A   B   C 

1 2,232.32 5,077.32 1,306.31 8,615.95 
2 2,299.29 5,331.19 1,306.31 8,936.79 
3 2,368.27 5,597.75 1,319.24 9,285.26 
4 2,439.32 5,877.64 1,319.24 9,636.19 
5 2,512.50 6,171.52 1,319.24 10,003.25 
6 2,587.87 6,480.09 1,332.43 10,400.40 
7 2,665.51 6,804.10 1,332.43 10,802.04 
8 2,745.47 7,144.30 1,345.62 11,235.40 
9 2,827.84 7,501.52 1,345.62 11,674.04 
10 2,912.67 7,876.60 1,345.62 12,134.40 
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  A   B   C 
11 3,000.05 8,270.43 1,359.08 12,629.98 
12 3,090.05 8,683.95 1,359.08 13,133.89 
13 3,182.75 9,118.14 1,372.54 13,673.56 
14 3,278.24 9,574.05 1,372.54 14,224.08 

15 3,376.58 10,052.75 1,372.54 14,801.44 

16 3,477.88 10,555.39 1,386.26 15,419.83 
17 3,582.22 11,083.16 1,386.26 16,051.88 
18 3,689.69 11,637.32 1,399.99 16,726.54 
19 3,800.38 12,219.18 1,399.99 17,419.64 
20 3,914.39 12,830.14 1,399.99 18,144.52 

 59,983.27 167,886.55 27,080.33 254,950.16 
 : 
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 3 :  4% 
 : 

 ( i=4%) Cost PV cost Benefit PV Benefit Net Benefit PV Net 
1 0.9615 9,065.49 8,716.91 8,946.30 8,601.87 -119.64 -115.03 
2 0.9246 8,936.78 8,262.95 9,278.16 8,578.61 341.40 325.65 
3 0.889 9,285.25 8,254.59 9,639.06 8,569.12 353.80 314.53 
4 0.8548 9,636.19 8,237.01 10,002.09 8,549.79 365.90 312.77 
5 0.8219 10,003.25 8,221.67 10,381.82 8,532.82 378.57 311.15 
6 0.7903 10,400.39 8,219.43 10,793.09 8,529.78 392.69 310.34 
7 0.7599 10,802.03 8,208.46 11,208.61 8,517.42 406.57 308.95 
8 0.7307 11,235.40 8,209.70 11,657.37 8,518.04 421.97 308.33 
9 0.7026 11,674.98 8,202.84 12,112.17 8,510.01 437.19 307.17 
10 0.6756 12,134.89 8,198.33 12,588.01 8,504.46 453.12 306.13 
11 0.6496 12,629.55 8,204.16 13,100.24 8,509.92 470.68 305.75 
12 0.6246 13,133.08 8,202.92 13,621.24 8,507.82 488.16 304.90 
13 0.6006 13,673.43 8,212.26 14,180.76 8,516.97 507.33 304.70 
14 0.5775 14,224.82 8,214.83 14,751.31 8,518.88 526.49 304.50 
15 0.5533 14,801.87 8,219.48 15,348.43 8,522.98 546.56 303.50 
16 0.5339 15,419.53 8,232.49 15,988.00 8,535.99 568.47 303.50 
17 0.5134 16,051.64 8,240.91 16,642.12 8,544.06 590.48 303.15 
18 0.4936 16,726.99 8,256.44 17,341.42 8,559.72 614.43 303.28 
19 0.4746 17,419.54 8,267.31 18,058.13 8,570.38 638.58 303.27 
20 0.4564 18,144.51 8,281.15 18,808.39 8,584.15 663.87 302.99 

  255,400.15 165,063.92 264,446.83 170,782.88 9,046.70 5,718.96 

NPV 5,719
B/C Ratio 1.03

IRR % 63.10
PB 1.06
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 4 :  7% 
 : 

Year ( i=7%) cost PV cost Benefit PV Benefit Net Benefit PV Net 
1 0.9346 9,065.49 8,473.03 8,946.30 8,361.21 -119.64 -111.84 
2 0.8734 8,936.78 7,805.38 9,278.16 8,103.56 341.40 298.17 
3 0.8163 9,285.25 7,579.55 9,639.06 7,868.36 353.80 288.81 
4 0.7269 9,636.19 7,351.45 10,002.09 7,630.60 365.90 279.15 
5 0.713 10,003.25 7,132.32 10,381.82 7,402.24 378.57 269.92 
6 0.6663 10,400.39 6,929.78 10,793.09 7,191.43 392.69 261.65 
7 0.6227 10,802.03 6,726.42 11,208.61 6,979.60 406.57 253.17 
8 0.582 11,235.40 6,539.00 11,657.37 6,784.59 421.97 245.58 
9 0.5439 11,674.98 6,350.02 12,112.17 6,587.81 437.19 237.78 
10 0.5083 12,134.89 6,168.16 12,588.01 6,398.49 453.12 230.32 
11 0.4751 12,629.55 6,000.30 13,100.24 6,223.92 470.68 223.62 
12 0.444 13,133.08 5,831.08 13,621.24 6,047.83 488.16 216.74 
13 0.415 13,673.43 5,674.47 14,180.76 5,885.01 507.33 210.54 
14 0.3878 14,224.82 5,516.38 14,751.31 5,720.56 526.49 204.17 
15 0.3824 14,801.87 5,364.19 15,348.43 5,562.27 546.56 198.07 
16 0.3387 15,419.53 5,222.59 15,988.00 5,415.13 568.47 192.54 
17 0.3166 16,051.64 5,081.94 16,642.12 5,268.89 590.48 186.94 
18 0.3925 16,726.99 6,565.34 17,341.42 6,806.50 614.43 241.16 
19 0.2765 17,419.54 4,816.50 18,058.13 4,993.07 638.58 176.56 
20 0.2584 18,144.51 4,688.54 18,808.39 4,860.09 663.87 171.54 
  255,400.15 125,816.55 264,446.83 130,091.25 9,046.70 4,274.70 

NPV 4,275
B/C Ratio 1.03
IRR % 47.10
PB 1.39
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 5 :  10% 
 : 

 ( i=10%) cost PV cost Benefit PV Benefit Net Benefit PV Net 
1 0.9091 9,065.49 8,241.85 8,946.30 8,133.08 -119.64 -108.76 
2 0.8264 8,936.78 7,385.35 9,278.16 7,667.49 341.40 282.13 
3 0.7513 9,285.25 6,976.01 9,639.06 7,241.82 353.80 265.81 
4 0.6830 9,636.19 6,581.51 10,002.09 6,831.43 365.90 249.91 
5 0.6209 10,003.25 6,211.02 10,381.82 6,446.07 378.57 235.05 
6 0.5645 10,400.39 5,871.02 10,793.09 6,092.70 392.69 221.67 
7 0.5132 10,802.03 5,543.60 11,208.61 5,752.26 406.57 208.65 
8 0.4665 11,235.40 5,241.31 11,657.37 5,438.16 421.97 196.85 
9 0.4241 11,674.98 4,951.35 12,112.17 5,136.72 437.19 185.41 
10 0.3855 12,134.89 4,678.00 12,588.01 4,852.68 453.12 174.68 
11 0.3503 12,629.55 4,424.13 13,100.24 4,589.01 470.68 164.88 
12 0.3186 13,133.08 4,184.19 13,621.24 4,339.72 488.16 155.52 
13 0.2897 13,673.43 3,961.19 14,180.76 4,108.16 507.33 146.97 
14 0.2633 14,224.82 3,745.39 14,751.31 3,884.02 526.49 138.62 
15 0.2394 14,801.87 3,543.56 15,348.43 3,674.41 546.56 130.84 
16 0.2176 15,419.53 3,355.29 15,988.00 3,478.99 568.47 123.69 
17 0.1978 16,051.64 3,175.01 16,642.12 3,291.81 590.48 116.79 
18 0.1799 16,726.99 3,009.18 17,341.42 3,119.72 614.43 110.53 
19 0.1635 17,419.54 2,848.09 18,058.13 2,952.50 638.58 104.40 
20 0.1486 18,144.51 2,696.27 18,808.39 2,794.92 663.87 98.65 

  255,400.15 96,623.43 264,446.83 99,825,86 9,046.70 3,202.38 

NPV 3,202
B/C Ratio 1.03
IRR % 35.20
PB 1.82
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 6 :  5%  4% 
 : 

 ( i=4%) cost PV cost Benefit PV Benefit Net Benefit PV Net 
1 0.9615 9,065.49 8,716.91 8,498.90 8,171.77 -566.95 -545.13 
2 0.9246 8,936.78 8,262.95 8,814.20 8,149.68 -122.50 -113.27 
3 0.889 9,285.25 8,254.59 9,157.10 8,140.67 -128.14 -113.92 
4 0.8548 9,636.19 8,237.01 9,501.90 8,122.30 -134.19 -114.71 
5 0.8219 10,003.25 8,221.67 9,862.73 8,106.18 -140.51 -115.49 
6 0.7903 10,400.39 8,219.43 10,253.48 8,103.29 -146.95 -116.14 
7 0.7599 10,802.03 8,208.46 10,648.18 8,091.55 -153.81 -116.91 
8 0.7307 11,235.40 8,209.70 11,074.50 8,092.14 -160.89 -117.56 
9 0.7026 11,674.98 8,202.84 11,506.56 8,084.51 -168.41 -118.32 
10 0.6756 12,134.89 8,198.33 11,958.61 8,079.24 -176.27 -119.09 
11 0.6496 12,629.55 8,204.16 12,445.23 8,084.42 -184.32 -119.73 
12 0.6246 13,133.08 8,202.92 12,940.17 8,082.43 -192.91 -120.48 
13 0.6006 13,673.43 8,212.26 13,471.73 8,091.42 -201.70 -121.14 
14 0.5775 14,224.82 8,214.83 14,013.75 8,092.94 -211.07 -121.89 
15 0.5533 14,801.87 8,219.48 14,581.01 8,096.83 -220.86 -122.64 
16 0.5339 15,419.53 8,232.49 15,188.60 8,109.19 -230.92 -123.29 
17 0.5134 16,051.64 8,240.91 15,810.01 8,116.86 -241.62 -124.04 
18 0.4936 16,726.99 8,256.44 16,474.35 8,131.74 -252.63 -124.70 
19 0.4746 17,419.54 8,267.31 17,155.24 8,141.86 -264.32 -125.44 
20 0.4564 18,144.51 8,281.15 17,867.97 8,154.94 -276.53 -126.21 

  255,400.15 165,063.92 251,224.51 162,243.74 -4,175.63 -2,820.17 

NPV -2,820
B/C Ratio 0.98
IRR % -0.90
PB 1.12



62

 7 :  3%  4% 
 : 

 ( i=4%) cost PV cost Benefit PV Benefit Net Benefit PV Net 
1 0.9615 9,065.49 8,716.91 8,677.91 8,343.81 -388.03 -373.09 
2 0.9246 8,936.78 8,262.95 8,999.84 8,321.25 63.05 58.30 
3 0.889 9,285.25 8,254.59 9,349.89 8,312.05 64.63 57.45 
4 0.8548 9,636.19 8,237.01 9,702.03 8,293.10 65.84 56.28 
5 0.8219 10,003.25 8,221.67 10,070.37 8,276.84 67.11 55.16 
6 0.7903 10,400.39 8,219.43 10,469.30 8,273.88 68.90 54.45 
7 0.7599 10,802.03 8,208.46 10,872.35 8,261.90 70.32 53.43 
8 0.7307 11,235.40 8,209.70 11,307.65 8,262.50 72.25 52.79 
9 0.7026 11,674.98 8,202.84 11,748.80 8,254.71 73.82 51.87 
10 0.6756 12,134.89 8,198.33 12,210.37 8,249.33 75.48 50.99 
11 0.6496 12,629.55 8,204.16 12,707.23 8,254.62 77.68 50.46 
12 0.6246 13,133.08 8,202.92 13,212.60 8,252.59 79.52 49.67 
13 0.6006 13,673.43 8,212.26 13,755.34 8,261.46 81.91 49.19 
14 0.5775 14,224.82 8,214.83 14,308.78 8,263.32 83.95 48.48 
15 0.5533 14,801.87 8,219.48 14,887.98 8,267.29 86.10 47.81 
16 0.5339 15,419.53 8,232.49 15,508.36 8,279.91 88.83 47.42 
17 0.5134 16,051.64 8,240.91 16,142.86 8,287.74 91.21 46.83 
18 0.4936 16,726.99 8,256.44 16,821.18 8,302.93 94.19 46.49 
19 0.4746 17,419.54 8,267.31 17,516.38 8,313.27 96.83 45.95 
20 0.4564 18,144.51 8,281.15 18,244.14 8,326.62 99.62 45.47 

  255,400.15 165,063.92 256,513.45 165,659.40 1,113.29 595.48 

NPV 595
B/C Ratio 1.0
IRR % 4.30
PB 1.09
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 8 :  5%  4% 
 : 

 ( i=4%) Cost PV cost Benefit PV Benefit Net Benefit PV Net 
1 0.9615 9,496.74 9,131.12 8,946.30 8,601.87 -550.44 -529.24 
2 0.9246 9,383.62 8,676.09 9,278.16 8,578.61 -105.43 -97.48 
3 0.889 9,749.52 8,667.32 9,639.06 8,569.12 -110.45 -98.17 
4 0.8548 10,118.00 8,648.86 10,002.09 8,549.79 -115.90 -99.07 
5 0.8219 10,503.41 8,632.58 10,381.82 8,532.82 -121.58 -99.93 
6 0.7903 10,920.14 8,630.40 10,793.09 8,529.78 -127.32 -100.62 
7 0.7599 11,342.14 8,618.89 11,208.61 8,517.42 -133.52 -101.46 
8 0.7307 11,797.17 8,620.19 11,657.37 8,518.04 -139.79 -102.14 
9 0.7026 12,258.79 8,612.98 12,112.17 8,510.01 -146.55 -102.97 
10 0.6756 12,741.63 8,608.24 12,588.01 8,504.46 -153.61 -103.87 
11 0.6496 13,261.03 8,614.36 13,100.24 8,509.92 -160.78 -104.44 
12 0.6246 13,789.73 8,613.06 13,621.24 8,507.82 -168.49 -105.24 
13 0.6006 14,357.10 8,622.87 14,180.76 8,516.97 -176.33 -105.90 
14 0.5775 14,936.06 8,625.57 14,751.31 8,518.88 -184.74 -106.69 
15 0.5533 15,541.96 8,630.45 15,348.43 8,522.98 -193.53 -107.46 
16 0.5339 16,190.51 8,644.11 15,988.00 8,535.99 -202.50 -108.11 
17 0.5134 16,854.22 8,652.95 16,642.12 8,544.06 -212.09 -108.89 
18 0.4936 17,563.34 8,669.25 17,341.42 8,559.72 -221.91 -109.53 
19 0.4746 18,290.52 8,680.68 18,058.13 8,570.38 -232.39 -110.29 
20 0.4564 19,051.74 8,695.21 18,808.39 8,584.15 -243.34 -111.06 

  268,147.66 173,295.48 264,446.83 170,782.88 -3,700.80 -2,512.59 

NPV -2,513
B/C Ratio 0.99
IRR % -0.73
PB 1.11
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 9 :  3%  4% 
 : 

 ( i=4%) Cost PV cost Benefit PV Benefit Net Benefit PV Net 
1 0.9615 9,324.42 8,965.43 8,946.30 8,601.87 -378.12 -363.56 
2 0.9246 9,204.88 8,510.84 9,278.16 8,578.61 73.29 67.77 
3 0.889 9,563.81 8,502.23 9,639.06 8,569.12 75.24 66.89 
4 0.8548 9,925.27 8,484.12 10,002.09 8,549.79 76.82 65.66 
5 0.8219 10,303.35 8,468.32 10,381.82 8,532.82 78.47 64.50 
6 0.7903 10,712.40 8,466.01 10,793.09 8,529.78 80.68 63.76 
7 0.7599 11,126.09 8,454.72 11,208.61 8,517.42 82.51 62.70 
8 0.7307 11,572.46 8,455.99 11,657.37 8,518.04 84.91 62.04 
9 0.7026 12,025.22 8,448.92 12,112.17 8,510.01 86.94 61.08 
10 0.6756 12,498.93 8,444.28 12,588.01 8,504.46 89.08 60.18 
11 0.6496 13,008.44 8,450.28 13,100.24 8,509.92 91.80 59.63 
12 0.6246 13,527.07 8,449.00 13,621.24 8,507.82 94.16 58.81 
13 0.6006 14,083.63 8,458.63 14,180.76 8,516.97 97.13 58.33 
14 0.5775 14,651.57 8,461.28 14,751.31 8,518.88 99.74 57.60 
15 0.5533 15,245.93 8,466.05 15,348.43 8,522.98 102.50 56.92 
16 0.5339 15,882.12 8,479.46 15,988.00 8,535.99 105.88 56.53 
17 0.5134 16,533.19 8,488.14 16,642.12 8,544.06 108.93 55.92 
18 0.4936 17,228.80 8,504.13 17,341.42 8,559.72 112.62 55.59 
19 0.4746 17,942.13 8,515.33 18,058.13 8,570.38 115.99 55.01 
20 0.4564 18,688.85 8,529.59 18,808.39 8,584.15 119.54 54.56 

  263,048.66 170,002.85 264,446.83 170,782.88 1,398.19 780.03 

NPV 780
B/C Ratio 1.0
IRR % 5.50
PB 1.09
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